

*MPBalekar*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13672 OF 2025**

KMC Oiltools India Pvt Ltd and Anr. ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mahesh Joshi a/w Mukta Shanbhag, Surya Prasad  
Chatterjee and Mohan Banerjee for the petitioners.

Mr. H.D. Mulla, AGP, for the State.

An Advocate i/by V.H. Narvekar for respondent No.4.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : APRIL 17, 2026**

**P.C.:**

- 1. Stand over to 12 June 2026.**
- 2. No case for the ad interim relief is made out. Hence, the ad interim relief is rejected.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**